

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2024 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of **HB 500/HCS 1**

On page 3, lines 16 to 17, delete "to and from the actual place of performance of the principal activity or activities which an employee is employed to perform" and insert in lieu thereof "from the employee's home to a work site before the employee's regular work day, or from a work site to the employee's home after the employee's regular work day"; and

On page 3, lines 18 to 19, delete "subsequent to said principal activity or activities" and insert in lieu thereof "postliminary to the principal activity or activities which such employee is employed to perform"; and

On page 4, after line 23, insert:

"(6) Notwithstanding subsection (1) of this section, an employer may be liable for travel time where the travel is part of the employee's principal activity or activities which such employee is employed to perform, such as travel from work site to work site during the employee's regular work day.

(7) For the purposes of this section, "principal activity or activities which such employee is employed to perform," "preliminary to," and "postliminary to" shall have the same meanings as when used in 29 U.S.C. sec. 254."; and

Starting on page 4, line 24, to page 5, line 6, delete Section 3 in its entirety; and

Renumber subsequent sections accordingly; and

On page 11, line 15, delete "Section 13" and insert in lieu thereof "Section 12"; and

Amendment No. HFA

Rep. Rep. Phillip Pratt

Committee Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Signed:  \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: \_\_\_\_\_

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

**Not for Filing**

# Unofficial Document

On page 21, lines 12 to 15, delete those lines in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"➔Section 14. The following KRS section is repealed:

337.050 Time and a half for work done on seventh day of week -- Exceptions."